# L23000554587

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000418285260

11/01/28--01027--008 \*\*150.00



#### **COVER LETTER**

<b>TO:</b> New Filing S Division of C						
	edia LLC					
SOBJECT:	(Name of Re	sulting Florida Li	mited Co	mpany)		
		_		nd fees are submitted to con- accordance with s. 605.1045		
Please return all corr	espondence concernir	ng this matter to	):			
Jessica Candelaria						
	(Contact Person)					
Accounting & Busines	s Partners LLC					
	(Firm/Company)		_			
10730 102nd Ave.						
	(Address)		_			
Seminole, FL 33778						
·	City. State and Zip Code)		<del></del>			
BRBMedia.Acctg@gm	,					
	be used for future annual re	enort notifications	<u> </u>			
For further informati	on concerning this ma	itter, please cal	l:			
Jessica Candelaria		at ( 727	, 828-	9945		
(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Coo	te) (Da	ytime Telephone Number)	<b>2023</b> S∰	
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees	□\$155.00 Filing Fees	□\$180.00 Fili	ng Fees	sed by this office must be pa	SSE SSE SSE	
(\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	and Certificate of Status	and Certified C	ору	Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	6: 25 STATE E, FL	4
Mailing Add	ress:		Stree	t Address:		
New Filing S				Filing Section		
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327				Centre of Tallahassee	1	
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	,	

Tallahassee. FL 32303

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: BRB Media LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, et
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
03 / 08 / 2022 OB
On (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization
BRB Media LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days afte the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this day of	20_ <i> 23</i> .
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	nited Liability Company:
as a second of the second of t	Ulana i
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Title: Managing Member
Printed Name: Billie Rae Brandt	Title: Managing Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: ////	
Printed Name: Billie Rae Brandt	Title: Managing Member
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
ICEL 11 Comment of the	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
II Directors of Officers have not been selected, an in	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ity Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	<del></del>
·	
<u> If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
O.B. active of all announces persons	
Fees:	
	#25.00
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

the Limited Liability Company is:  ress: S., Unit 700 FL 33701  stered Agent's Signature: t designate an individual or another  are:
the Limited Liability Company is:  ress:  S., Unit 700 FL 33701  stered Agent's Signature: I designate an individual or another
the Limited Liability Company is:  ress:  S., Unit 700 FL 33701  stered Agent's Signature: I designate an individual or another
S., Unit 700 FL 33701  stered Agent's Signature: I designate an individual or another
S., Unit 700 FL 33701  stered Agent's Signature: t designate an individual or another
stered Agent's Signature: t designate an individual or another
stered Agent's Signature: t designate an individual or another
t designate an individual or another
<del></del>
ptable)
2023 Sec. 1
of process for the abovestated limited hereby accept the appointment as ee to comply with the provisions of all by duties, and I am familiar with and provided for in Chapter 605. Find
1

(CONTINUED)

A	1)	TI		LE	I٦	,
А	к		N., I	L.F.	13	-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	Dillia Dan Managari
MGR	Billie Rae Musumeci
	201 4th Street S., Unit 700 St. Petersburg, FL 33701
	St. Fetersburg, FL 33701
<del></del> -	
Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any, ee attached Name Change Final Judgm	opt Attached
ee attached Name Change Final Judgm	ent Attached.
	2
required signature:	
	SSE
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that nent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
Bille Rae Musumeci	
Tvi	
	ped or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

# NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### BRB MEDIA LLC 0450780591

The above-named DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY was duly filed in accordance with New Jersey State Law on 03/08/2022 and was assigned identification number 0450780591. Following are the articles that constitute its original certificate.

1. Name:

BRB MEDIA LLC

Registered Agent:

BILLIE RAE BRANDT

3. Registered Office:

B EASTON LA CINNAMINSON, NEW JERSEY 08077

4. Business Purpose:

MEDIA AND PROMOTION

5. Duration:

PERPETUAL

6. Effective Date of this Filing is:

03/08/2022

7. Members/Managers:

BILLE RAE BRANDT 8 EASTON LANE CINNAMINSON, NEW JERSEY 08077

8. Main Business Address:

8 EASTON LANE CINNAMINSON, NEW JERSEY 08077

Signatures:

BILLE RAE BRANDT AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal 8th day of March, 2022

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

duk of Mun

THE STATE OF THE S

Certificate Number = 4166015039

Verify this certificate online at

https://www.listate.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/SP/Verity\_Cert.jsp-

BILLIE R BRANDT	Superior Court Of New Jersey
Name	Law Division
8 EASTON LANE	BURLINGTON County
Street Address	
CINNAMINSON, NJ. 08077	Docket No. BUR L 001951-21
City, State, Zip 6092212666	
Telephone Number	
In the Matter of the Application of:	
BILLIE R BRANDT A/K/A BILLIE RAE	CIVIL ACTION
BRANDT	
Your Name	Final Judgment
To Assume the Name of:	
BILLIE RAE MUSUMECI	
Name you wish to assume	GRANTED

BILLIE R BRANDT A/K/A BILLIE RAE BRANDT, having made application to this Court by duly verified complaint for a judgment authorizing the applicant to assume the name of BILLIE RAE MUSUMECI, and it appearing to the Court that all the provisions of *N.J.S.A.* 2A:52-1-4 and the Current *N.J. Court Rules* relating thereto have been complied with:

IT IS ON 10/22/2021, ORDERED and ADJUDGED that BILLIE R BRANDT A/K/A BILLIE RAE BRANDT, who was born on 10/12/1997, and whose social security number is contained in the attached Final Judgment Addendum, be and hereby is authorized to assume the name of BILLIE RAE MUSUMECI, effective 11/21/2021, (NOTE: This is the date you may begin using your assumed name), and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within forty-five days after entry of Judgment, a certified copy of this Final Judgment, with the Final Judgment Addendum attached, must be sent to the Department of Treasury pursuant to the provisions of the Statute and Rules in such case made and provided.

10/22/2021 /S/ JEANNE T. COVERT, A.J.S.C.